### 506708542 06/10/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6755361 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CORRECTION BY DECLARATION TO UPDATE ASSINGEE NAME RECORDED ON REEL 043191 FRAME 0551

**RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 506507186

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WHEEL GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC	02/12/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHEEL GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1050 N. VINEYARD AVE.	
City:	ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91764	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D791042

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7146414022

Email: chrisyang@sjclawpc.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE YANG

Address Line 1: 17220 NEWHOPE STREET, SUITE 101-102
Address Line 4: FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:CHRISTINE YANGSIGNATURE:/Christine Yang/DATE SIGNED:06/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=D791042\_signed 21-0212#page1.tif source=D791042\_signed 21-0212#page2.tif

PATENT 506708542 REEL: 056507 FRAME: 0867

# DECLARATION OF PAUL YANG ON BEHALF OF WHEEL GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC

I, Paul Yang, am the Chief Operating Officer of Wheel Group Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with corporate headquarter currently at 1050 N Vineyard Avenue, Ontario, California 91764 ("WGH"), and have been employed by WGH since 2015.

This declaration is submitted to correct the name of Receiving Party (Assignce) in the Cover Sheet recorded under Reel 043191 and Frame 0551 on August 3, 2017 with respect to U.S. Patent No. D791042.

- 1. The original assignment (dated September 1, 2016) filed under Reel 043191 and Frame 0551 on August 3, 2017 reflected that the patent application of U.S. Patent No. D791042 was assigned to "THE WHEEL GROUP"; however, the Receiving Party (Assignee) was mistakenly written as "CIA WHEEL GROUP, DBA THE WHEEL GROUP" in the Cover Sheet. In fact, CIA WHEEL GROUP ("CIA") was no longer in existence at that time because WGH has acquired CIA's business and assets including this fictitious business name of "THE WHEEL GROUP" since 2015.
- WGH has owned and continuously used the fictitious name of "THE
   WHEEL GROUP" for its business since 2015 to the present.
- 3. As WGH is the true and correct owner of "THE WHEEL GROUP" name since at least 2015, the Receiving Party's name that was mistakenly stated in the Cover Sheet filed under Reel 043191 and Frame 0551 must be corrected to read the "Wheel Group Holdings, LLC dba The Wheel Group" for the U.S. Patent No. D791042.

PATENT REEL: 056507 FRAME: 0868 4. I hereby declare that the foregoing statements are true and correct. If called upon to do so, I could competently and truthfully testify to the facts set forth hereinabove.

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 12th day of February, 2021 in Ontario, California.

Paul Yang

**Chief Operating Officer** 

Wheel Group Holdings, LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

1050 N Vineyard Avenue

Ontario, California 91764.

PATENT REEL: 056507 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 02/16/2021